
69 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

item.! 1911-12.
MENTAL HOSPITALS— continued.

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Salari es—continued.

Seacliff-—continued.
118 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

59 Male Attendants—9 Charge Attendants, 3 at £128,
2 at £123, 1 at £118, 2 at £113, 1 at £108 ; 1 at
£118 (gardener), 4 at £108, 10 at £103, 2 at £100,
3 at £98, 10 at £88, 2 at £83, 18 at £78:
Fisherman at £120: Farm Hand at £70: Baker at
£60: 51 Nurses—7 Charge Nurses, 2 at £75,
2 at £70, 3 at £65; 2 at £60, 10 at £55, 8 at
£50, 24 at £45: 2 Cooks, 1 at £80, 1 at £05:
Assistant Cook at £20: Laundress at £60:
Ward-maid at £40

£ e

8,756

Seacliff Auxiliary—
Assistant Medical Officer
Cook (male)
Gardener
Farm Manager
9 Attendants and Nurse—

8 Attendants—2 Charge Attendants, 1 at £128, 1 at
£123 ; 2 at £103, 4 at £78 : 1 Nurse at £55

11,221

325
100
100
100

824

" The Camp "—Visiting Medical Officer
Acting Medical Officer, £250, 1st to 15th January, 1911
11 Attendants and servants—

9 Attendants: 1 at £108 (charge), 1 at £98, 1 at
ess, 1 at £83, 5 at £78 ; Gardener at £125; Cook
at £00

1,449
9

200
11

952

Amount required to provide for increased nursing-staff
to allow for reduction in working-hours

Amount required to provide for increase of salaries of
attendants and nurses, as per scale

Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses during
year under scale

Allowance to night staff

1,163

10
2,550

11

12
1 ,000

13
1,000

125 |
4,675

14

15

10
17

Other Charges for and incidental 'to—
Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and office

equipment
Amount required to repay sums deducted from at-

tendants' salaries under the Civil Service Act,
1908

Bedding and clothing
Buildings, including additions, improvements, repairs,

and replacements
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Newport on account of

services of her late husband as Assistant at Sunnyside
Mental Hospital, as recommended by the Public
Petitions Committee

Compassionate allowance to Mrs. S. E. Chapman on
account of her late husband's services, as recom-
mended by the Public Petitions Committee

55 ,523

250

10
9,500 *

IS
4,000

100
19

100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

