## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

	1	·	·
Item.		1911–12.	
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.		
7	VOTE No. 57—continued.  SALARIES—continued.  Seacliff—continued.  118 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—  59 Male Attendants—9 Charge Attendants, 3 at £128,  2 at £123, 1 at £118, 2 at £113, 1 at £108; 1 at  £118 (gardener), 4 at £108, 10 at £103, 2 at £100,  3 at £98, 10 at £88, 2 at £83, 18 at £78:  Fisherman at £120: Farm Hand at £70: Baker at  £60: 51 Nurses—7 Charge Nurses, 2 at £75,  2 at £70, 3 at £65; 2 at £60, 10 at £55, 8 at  £50, 24 at £45: 2 Cooks, 1 at £80, 1 at £65:  Assistant Cook at £20: Laundress at £60:  Ward-maid at £40	£ 8 ,756	£
	Compliant Applitude	11 ,221	
8	Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 9 Attendants and Nurse—	325 100 100 100	
	8 Attendants—2 Charge Attendants, 1 at £128, 1 at £123; 2 at £103, 4 at £78: 1 Nurse at £55	824	
9	"The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer Acting Medical Officer, £250, 1st to 15th January, 1911 11 Attendants and servants— 9 Attendants: 1 at £108 (charge), 1 at £98, 1 at £88, 1 at £83, 5 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook	200	
	at £60	952	
		1,105	
10	Amount required to provide for increased nursing-staff to allow for reduction in working-hours Amount required to provide for increase of salaries of	2 ,550	
12	attendants and nurses, as per scale Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses during	1 ,000	
13	year under scale	1 ,000 125	
		4 ,675	
		55 ,523	
14	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and office equipment	250	
15	Amount required to repay sums deducted from attendants' salaries under the Civil Service Act, 1908	10	•,
16 17	Bedding and clothing Buildings, including additions, improvements, repairs,	9 ,500	
18	and replacements	4 ,000	
19	Mental Hospital, as recommended by the Public Petitions Committee Compassionate allowance to Mrs. S. E. Chapman on	100	
	account of her late husband's services, as recom- mended by the Public Petitions Committee	100	